

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.353 OF 1998

DEEPESH MAHESH ZAVERI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No. 354 of 1998

Date: 21/02/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time is granted to the appellant to file fresh vakalatnama and engage a counsel as the earlier counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Place the matter on 1st March, 2006.

In the meantime, vakalatnama may be filed.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master